

No. 10-402

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TUCK-IT-AWAY, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

NEW YORK STATE URBAN
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
d/b/a EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF NEW YORK

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

NORMAN SIEGEL

Counsel of Record

260 Madison Avenue,

18th Fl.

New York, NY 10016

(212) 532-7586

siegelnorman@aol.com

STEVEN J. HYMAN

AIMEE E. SAGINAW

MCLAUGHLIN & STERN, LLP

260 Madison Avenue,

18th Fl.

New York, NY 10016

(212) 448-1100

Attorneys for Petitioners

(Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page)

233508



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
I. The Applicability of <i>Kelo</i>	1
A. This Court Should Address the Serious Conflict that Exists Among Lower Courts	3
B. By Applying the Incorrect Standard of Review, The Court of Appeals Obscured Substantial Evidence Of Pretext and Favoritism	7
II. Petitioners' Due Process Claim	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>City of Cincinnati v. Vester</i> , 281 U.S. 439 (1930)	2
<i>County of Hawai'i v. C&J Coupe Family Ltd. P'ship</i> , 198 P.3d 615 (Haw. 2008)	5, 6
<i>County of Hawai'i v. C&J Coupe Family</i> , No. 29887, 2010 Haw. App. LEXIS 661 (Haw. Nov. 10, 2010)	5
<i>Franco v. Nat'l Capital Revitalization Corp.</i> , 930 A.2d 160 (D.C. App. 2008)	5
<i>Goldstein v. Pataki</i> , 516 F.3d 50 (2d Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Kelo v. New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Middletown Twp. v. Lands of Stone</i> , 595 Pa. 607 (Penn. 2007)	6
<i>In re Opening a Private Rd. ex rel. O'Reilly</i> , 5 A.3d 246, 2010 Pa. LEXIS 2272 (Penn. Sept. 30, 2010)	6, 9
<i>Residential Funding Corp. v. DeGeorge Financial Corp.</i> , 306 F.3d 99 (2d Cir. 2002)	11

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>West Harlem Business Group v.</i> <i>Empire State Dev. Corp.,</i> 13 N.Y.3d 882 (2009)	11
